

1 September 2021

To: Recipients of NBS09, 1st ed.

From: Jennifer K. Adams, MT(ASCP), MSHA

Vice President, Standards and Quality

Subject: Correction

This notice is intended to inform users of a correction made to CLSI guideline NBS09, *Newborn Screening for X-Linked Adrenoleukodystrophy*, 1st ed. The correction is described below.

Subchapter 1.4. Terminology:

The last sentence of Subchapter 1.4 is stated incorrectly as, "In this guideline, 'ALD' is used instead of 'X-ALD,' because mostly females are affected by the disease and 'X-ALD' implies that they are only 'carriers.'"

The sentence has been corrected to read, "In this guideline, 'ALD' is used instead of 'X-ALD,' because 'X-ALD' implies that females are only 'carriers' and not affected by the disease, whereas many heterozygous females are eventually affected."

If you require any additional clarification regarding these corrections, please contact CLSI Customer Service (customerservice@clsi.org).

We appreciate your commitment to CLSI and regret any inconvenience.